
  

 
      
      November 7, 2008 
       
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO:  Doug Huyck, Chief   
    Reactor Security Rulemaking and Licensing Branch 
    Division of Security Policy 
    Office of Nuclear Security and Incident Response  
 
FROM:    Mark Resner, Senior Security Specialist   /RA/ 
    Integrated Security Coordination and Policy Branch 
    Division of Security Policy 
    Office of Nuclear Security and Incident Response  
 
SUBJECT: PUBLIC MEETING TO DISCUSS FITNESS FOR DUTY (FFD) 

FOR NEW POWER REACTOR PLANT CONSTRUCTION  
 
DATE AND TIME:  December 16, 2008 
    1:00 p.m. - 4:30 p.m. 
 
LOCATION:   U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
    One White Flint North, Room O1F-16/O1G-16 
    (Commissioner’s Hearing Room) 
    11555 Rockville Pike 
    Rockville, Maryland  20852-2738 
 
    AUDIO TELECONFERENCE: Interested members of the public 

can participate in this meeting via a toll free audio teleconference.  
For details, please call the NRC Meeting Contact Listed on the 
NRC website or call the toll-free number, 1-800-368-5642, and 
ask the operator for a connection to the Meeting Contact (state the 
name of the individual). 
 

PURPOSE:   Discuss proposed implementation guidance for Fitness-for-Duty 
for New Power Reactor Plant construction 

 
CATEGORY 3:*  This is a Category 3 Meeting. The public is invited to participate 

in the meeting by providing comments and asking questions 
 throughout the meeting. 

 
PARTICIPANTS: NRC/NSIR  NRC/OGC  NRC/RES NEI  
 P. Prescott H. Benowitz V. Barnes C. Earls, et al 
 D. Huyck 
    B. Baxter 
    M. Resner 
       
MEETING CONTACT: Wayne Chalk, NRC/NSIR 

(301) 415-7627, Wayne.Chalk@nrc.gov 
 

Enclosure: 
Agenda 
“Commissions’ Policy Statement on “Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings,” 67 
Federal Register 36920, May 28, 2002 



  

   
 

Fitness-for-Duty for New Power Reactor Plant Construction 
 

Tuesday, December 16, 2008 
 

1:00 p.m. –  4:30 p.m. 
  

One White Flint North, Room O1F-16/O1G-16 
    (Commissioner’s Hearing Room) 

11555 Rockville Pike 
Rockville, Maryland 20852-2738 

 
 
 

Facilitator:   Doug Huyck 
 
Purpose:       Discuss Proposed Implementation Guidance for  
  Fitness-for-Duty for New Power Reactor Plant Construction  
   
Expected Outcome:    Resolution of Open Issues 
  
 

Meeting Agenda 
 

 Agenda Item Presenter Time allotted 

1  Introductory Remarks & Purpose Doug Huyck, NRC 10 minutes 

2   Opening Remarks Chris Earls, NEI 10 minutes 

3  Discuss and resolve open issues: NEI-06-06  All 120 minutes 

4  Break All 20 minutes 

6 
  Public Questions & Answers 

 
All 35 minutes 

7  Closing remarks Doug Huyck 15 minutes 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Enclosure 



  

 
 
 
Memo to D. Huyck from Mark Resner dated, November 7, 2008 
 
SUBJECT: PUBLIC MEETING TO DISCUSS FITNESS FOR DUTY (FFD) FOR NEW 

POWER REACTOR PLANT CONSTRUCTION 
 
DISTRIBUTION: 
Hard Copy: 
PUBLIC 
NSIR r/f 
E-mail: 
Richard Correia 
Scott Morris  
Craig Erlanger 
William Dean WMD@NRC.GOV 
Howard Benowitz HAB1@NRC.GOV 
Christopher Earles cee@nei.org 
Sheila Litchfield Sheila.litchfield@framatome-anp.com 
Mary Birch Mbirch@duke-energy.com 
Danielle Brian Info@pogo.org 
Peter Stockton pstockton@pogo.org 
Jenny Weil Jenny_weil@platts.com 
Edward Lyman elynab@ucsusa.org 
Jack Roe JWR@Nei.org [make all caps] 
David Lochbaum Dlochbaum@ucsusa.org 
Robert Meyer Bob.Meyer@insightbb.com 
Will Paul Will_paul@ibew.org 
Todd Newkirk Todd_newkirk@ibew.org 
Randy Shotwell Rwshotwell@mcdermott.com 
Ron Casey Rcasey1@entergy.com 
Thomas Hyoe Madts20101@aol.com 
James Krammer Jakammer@duke-energy.com 
Peter Fowler Prfowler@duke-energy.com 
Nick DiPietro Dipeitron@firstenergycorp.com 
Steve Turrin Sturrin@stpegs.com 
Barry Quigley Qpif@aol.com 
Carlos sisco Csisco@winston.com 
Darrel Drobnich ddrobnich@sleepfoundation.org 
John Collier Johncollier@icfi.com 
Roger Rosa Rrosa@cdc.gov 
RidsOpaMail 
RidsAcrsAcnwMailCenter 
RidsOgcMailCenter 
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